
Victim Services Offices Statewide Contact List 
District Victim Coordinators are available statewide to answer questions and provide information and support. 

To find the person serving your area, use the directory below. 
 

As of:  4/5/16 cps 

Victim Services Statewide Contact 
Persons 

Districts/ 
Counties Covered Institutions Mailing Address/ 

Telephone & Fax Number 

Tina L. Fox 
Victim Services Director 
Tina.Fox@tn.gov 
 
Carolyn Prowell Scott 
Victim Services Liaison 
Carolyn.Scott@tn.gov 

BOP Central Office 
Statewide ALL 

Tennessee Board of Parole 
404 James Robertson Pkwy, Suite 1300 
Nashville, TN 37243-0850 
Phone: (615) 532-8112 
Toll Free:  (866) 795-7467 
EMAIL:  victim.witness@tn.gov 

Sara Hodges 
District Victim Coordinator 
Sara.Hodges@tn.gov  
 
Brenda Retherford 
District Victim Coordinator 
Brenda.Retherford@tn.gov 
 
Sue Tester 
District Victim Coordinator 
Sue.G.Tester@tn.gov 

District 10 
Carter, Greene, Hawkins, 
Johnson, Sullivan, Unicoi, 

Washington 

NECX  

Johnson City Probation and Parole 
195 Freckles Court 
Johnson City, TN 37601 
Phone: (423) 434-3075 
 
District 10 Director: Dennis Holt 

Ann Myers 
District Victim Coordinator 
Ann.Myers@tn.gov 
 
Penny Hampton 
District Victim Coordinators 
Penny.D.Hampton@tn.gov 

Districts 20, 21 
Anderson, Blount, Campbell, 
Claiborne, Cocke, Fentress, 

Grainger, Hamblen, Hancock, 
Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, 

Morgan, Roane, Scott, 
Sevier, Union 

MCCX 

Knoxville Probation and Parole 
1426 Elm Street 
Knoxville, TN 37921 
Phone: (865) 582-2021 
Phone:  (865) 582-2018 
 
District 20 Director: Michael W. Doughty 

Dee Massey 
District Victim Coordinator 
Dee.Massey@tn.gov  

District 30 
Bradley, Bledsoe, Marion, 
McMinn, Meigs, Monroe, 
Rhea, Polk, Sequatchie 

Dekalb, Grundy, Hamilton, 
Van Buren, Warren 

BCCX  

Chattanooga Probation and Parole 
540 McCallie Avenue, Suite 250 
State Office Building 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
Phone: (423) 634-6333 Ext. 156 
  
Acting District 30 Director: Stephen Lutes 

Pamela Hopkins 
District Victim Coordinator 
Pamela.Hopkins@tn.gov 

District 31 
Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb, 
Jackson, Macon, Overton, 

Pickett, Putnam, Smith, 
Trousdale, White 

BCCX  

Cookeville Probation and Parole 
442 Neal Street, East 
Cookeville, TN 38501 
Phone: (931) 646-5854 
 
District 31 Director:  Richard Mathieson 

Charlene Daugherty 
District Victim Coordinator 
Charlene.Daugherty@tn.gov 
 
Carissa Miniard 
District Victim Coordinator 
Carissa.Miniard@tn.gov 

Districts 40, 41 
Davidson 

TPFW 
CBCX 
RMSI 
DSNF 

Nashville (South) Probation and Parole 
220 Blanton Avenue 
Nashville, TN 37210 
Phone: (615) 253-7400 
 
Districts 40, 41 Directors:  Edward 
Torregano & Larhonda Williams 
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Victim Services Offices Statewide Contact List 
District Victim Coordinators are available statewide to answer questions and provide information and support. 

To find the person serving your area, use the directory below. 
 

As of:  4/5/16 cps 

Victim Services Statewide Contact 
Persons 

Districts/ 
Counties Covered Institutions Mailing Address/ 

Telephone & Fax Number 

Charlotte Mann 
District Victim Coordinator 
Charlotte.Mann@tn.gov 

District 42 
Davidson 

TPFW 
CBCX 
RMSI 
DSNF 

Nashville (East) Probation and Parole 
212 Pavilion Blvd. 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone: (615) 253-2859 
 
District 42 Director: Vicki Ward 

Joseph Traughber 
District Victim Coordinator 
Joseph.Traughber@tn.gov  

District 50 
Bedford, Cannon, Coffee, 
Franklin, Lincoln, Marshall, 

Moore, Rutherford 

None 
 

Murfreesboro Probation and Parole 
1711C Old Fort Parkway 
Murfreesboro, TN 37129 
Phone: (615) 898-8030 Ext. 1015  
 
District 50 Director: Dena Davis 

Laura VonWahlde 
District Victim Coordinator 
Laura.VonWahlde@tn.gov  

District 51 
Giles, Hickman, Lawrence, 

Lewis, Marshall, Maury, 
Perry, Wayne, Williamson 

SCCF 
 

Franklin  Probation and Parole 
1311 South Locust Ave., Suite 101 
Franklin, TN 37064 
Phone: (615) 790-5969 Ext. 19 
 
District 51 Director:  John W. Parker 

Acquanetta Collier 
District Victim Coordinator 
Acquanetta.Collier@tn.gov  
 
Susan C. Gibson 
District Victim Coordinator 
Susan.C.Gibson@tn.gov  
 
Brenda Long 
District Victim Coordinator 
Brenda.Long@tn.gov 

District 60 
Chester, Fayette, Hardeman, 
Haywood, Madison, McNairy, 

Tipton 

HCCF 
WCFA  

Jackson Probation and Parole 
1661 Hollywood Drive 
Jackson, TN 38305 
Phone: (731) 984-9864 
 
District 60 Director:  James Beard 
 
 

Linda Hudson  
District Victim Coordinator 
Linda.Hudson@tn.gov 

District 61 
Benton, Carroll, Crockett, 
Decatur, Dyer, Gibson, 

Hardin, Henderson, Henry, 
Lake, Lauderdale, Madison, 

McNairy, Obion, Tipton, 
Weakley 

NWCX 
WTSP 

Dresden Probation and Parole 
8593 Highway 22 
Dresden, TN  38225 
Phone: (731) 364-3147 Ext. 102 
 
District 61 Director: Nancy G. Richardson 

Frances Andrews 
District Victim Coordinator 
Frances.Andrews@tn.gov  

District 61 
Benton, Carroll, Crockett, 
Decatur, Dyer, Gibson, 

Hardin, Henderson, Henry, 
Lake, Lauderdale, Madison, 

McNairy, Obion, Tipton, 
Weakley 

NWCX 
WTSP 

Lexington Probation and Parole 
16245 Hwy 22 North 
Wildersville, TN  38388 
Phone: (731) 968-1696 
 
District 61 Director: Nancy G. Richardson 

mailto:Charlotte.Mann@tn.gov
mailto:Joseph.Traughber@tn.gov
mailto:Laura.VonWahlde@tn.gov
mailto:Acquanetta.Collier@tn.gov
mailto:Susan.C.Gibson@tn.gov
mailto:Brenda.Long@tn.gov
mailto:Linda.Hudson@tn.gov
mailto:Frances.Andrews@tn.gov


Victim Services Offices Statewide Contact List 
District Victim Coordinators are available statewide to answer questions and provide information and support. 

To find the person serving your area, use the directory below. 
 

As of:  4/5/16 cps 

Victim Services Statewide Contact 
Persons 

Districts/ 
Counties Covered Institutions Mailing Address/ 

Telephone & Fax Number 

Doreen Brown 
District Victim Coordinator 
Doreen.Brown@tn.gov  

Districts 70, 71, 72 
Shelby 

MLRC 
SCCJ 
SCCC 

Memphis Probation and Parole 
2584 Overton Crossing 
Memphis, TN  38127 
Phone: (901) 354-3728 
 
District 70 Director: Jacqueline Williams 
District 71 Director: Joe S. Williams 
District 72 Director: Tina Stafford 

Rebecca Cross 
District Victim Coordinator 
Rebecca.Cross@tn.gov 

 

District 80 
Montgomery 

TPFW 
CBCX 
RMSI 
DSNF  

Clarksville Probation and Parole 
100 New Providence Blvd, Suite A 
Clarksville, TN 37042 
Phone: (931) 503-3124 
 
District 80 Director:   Paul “David” Deavers 

Teresa “Terri” Y. Geas 
District Victim Coordinator 
Teresa.Y.Geas@tn.gov 

District 80 
Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, 

Humphreys, Stewart 
TCIX 

Dickson Probation and Parole Office 
425 Henslee Drive 
Dickson, TN 37055 
Phone: (615) 740-4770 
 
District 80 Director: Paul “David” Deavers 

Susan Morrow 
District Victim Coordinator 
Susan.Morrow@tn.gov 
 
Jaleesa Gaston 
District Victim Coordinator 
Jaleesa.Gaston@tn.gov 

District 81 
Sumner, Wilson 

TPFW 
RMSI 

 DSNF  

Gallatin Probation and Parole Office 
425 South Water Street 
Gallatin, TN 37066 
Phone: (615) 451-5866 
 
Phone:  (615) 451-4290 
 
District 81 Director: Tabitha Fitzwilson 

Kristen L. Smith 
District Victim Coordinator 
Kristen.Smith@tn.gov  

District 81 
Sumner, Wilson 

TPFW 
RMSI 

 DSNF  

Lebanon Probation and Parole Office 
1432 West Main Street 
Lebanon, TN 37087 
Phone: (615) 443-2780 
 
District 81 Director: Tabitha Fitzwilson 

 

mailto:Doreen.Brown@tn.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Cross@tn.gov
mailto:Susan.Morrow@tn.gov
mailto:Jaleesa.Gaston@tn.gov
mailto:Kristen.Smith@tn.gov

	BOP Central Office
	District 10
	Ann Myers
	District Victim Coordinator
	Penny Hampton
	District Victim Coordinators
	Districts 20, 21
	District 30
	District 31
	Districts 40, 41
	District 42
	District 50
	District 51
	District 60
	District 61

	Benton, Carroll, Crockett, Decatur, Dyer, Gibson, Hardin, Henderson, Henry, Lake, Lauderdale, Madison, McNairy, Obion, Tipton, Weakley
	District 61

	Benton, Carroll, Crockett, Decatur, Dyer, Gibson, Hardin, Henderson, Henry, Lake, Lauderdale, Madison, McNairy, Obion, Tipton, Weakley
	Districts 70, 71, 72
	Shelby
	District 80

	DSNF 
	Teresa “Terri” Y. Geas
	District 80
	Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, Humphreys, Stewart


	TCIX
	Susan Morrow
	Jaleesa Gaston
	District 81
	Sumner, Wilson


	 DSNF 
	Kristen L. Smith
	District 81
	Sumner, Wilson


	 DSNF 

